



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2225/2025**

SUKHBIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through:

Versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for the
State with Mr. Arijit Sharma and Ms.
Sakshi Jha, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

21.07.2025

CRL.M.A. 20695/2025 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(CRL) 2225/2025

3. List the present writ petition along with W.P. (Crl.) 2100/2025, tomorrow i.e. 22.07.2025.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JULY 21, 2025/A