



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2225/2025**

SUKHBIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari ASC and Mr. Akhand Pratap Singh, SPP with Ms. Samridhi Dobhal, Mr. Krishna Mohan Chandel, Mr. Hritwik Maurya, Mr. Ashrit Sukhija and Mr. Mayank Kaushik, Advocates alongwith ACP Rahul Vikram PS Special Cell.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

18.08.2025

%

1. At joint request, list on 04.09.2025 at the end of the Board.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

AUGUST 18, 2025/A