



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2225/2025**

SUKHBIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for the
State with Mr. Arjit Sharma and Ms.
Sakshi Jha, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

04.09.2025

%

1. List on 27.11.2025.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 04, 2025/ns