



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2225/2025**

SUKHBIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Mohan and Mr. Swapnil
Krishna and Mr. Chandveer Shyoram,
Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Akhand Pratap Singh, SPP with
Mr. Samridhi Dobhal and Mr.
Hritwik, Advocates.
SI Rahul Khochar, Spl. Cell.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

28.01.2026

Re-notify on 20th February 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JANUARY 28, 2026

V.Rawat