



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 2225/2025**
SUKHBIR SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Mohan, Advocate.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)Respondent
Through: Mr. Akhand Pratap Siungh, SPP for
State.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
20.02.2026

Since the petitioner challenges the denial of default bail, re-notify on
27th April 2026 in the category of 'Bail Matters'.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2026

V.Rawat